£

SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

/ -~ i . : L
;jm ? St 3 jad gk f\/ 4\ VS. S b Lo 7! o/
NO./9% o8 ED NO._ . JD DATE/TIME OF SALE ~ +r -, .7
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. § =t K
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 0o
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ Je/s 0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES $ /ol
NOTARY $ 0o )
TOTAL *#iokskksanksckxxsksnnk ¢ ' ol
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § —c -
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75:60 _
TOTAL e s ke ke ok o sk o ohe o sle o ol ok ok o ok ke o $ ; ";} (‘:\J f‘*f\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL e ol A ode e ok s st ol she e o o ok o ol ol o kol ko $ :
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 % 5L a0 _
TOT AL # %% sk sk sk e stk s o o ok o o ok o ke ok % q), a0
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL & s o ok sde e sk ok ok ok ol sk e ok ok ol ke okt ok sk e ok $ R
SURCHA_B\(/}E FEE (DSTE) 8 Aa
MISC._/%/s | $ SO0
TOTAL ***********E********** $ ‘U{) (.) By )
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) (7150
f. f;‘g’_-; SO, 50



07/23/2008 08:32 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECE McCAFFERTY @oois001

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

701 MARKET STREET .
PHILADELPHLA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

July 23, 2008

Columbia
Harry A Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shernff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: LASAIILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRIUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS
ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK '

vs.
DENNIS BECK, TODID M. KERN SR, and DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA T. BECK
Term No. 2008-CV-82

Eroperty address:
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: Angust 27, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. 1
collected $2500.00 towards my clicnt's debt.

Thank you for your coopcration.
Very truly yours,
fg;fwfm.‘
MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER
MTMAILG
cC: Donna Kalb

EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
AccL #03007340961



i
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

T 7o
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE

1570) sm3-5622 BLOOMSAURG, PA 77815 570 Ted-pate
FAX: (570} 3895423

Monday, June 23, 2008

SEARS ROEBUCK & CO.
6 NESHAMINY INTERPLEX
TREVOSE, PA 19047-

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
VS

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

DOCKET # 105ED2008 JD # 82JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T, McKeever

Attomey LD.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attomey for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAEIN

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK of Columbia County
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs,

DENNIS BECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a’k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Owner(s) Term

No. 2008-CV-82

1201 North Mercer Street RCDS - E"‘D" IOS

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BECK, DENNIS
DENNIS BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on _ _2008 10:00Q . at 9eAM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASAILE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

I. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share ol the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid oul in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Shertf! within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFEICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrishurg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2277 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners F acing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/ consumners/homeowners/real .aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak t0 someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6420. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or taxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418,
Please reference our Attomey File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 21 5-825-6344.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FPHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR FHONE
1570 W5622 BLOOMSAURG, PA 17815 570) TR4-bIEH
FAX; (570} 3B9-5625

Monday, June 23, 2008

F&M TRUE VALUE HARDWARE C/O M. GREEK, ESQ.
PO BOX 19
EAST LANSFORD, PA 18123-2

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
%

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

DOCKET # 105ED2008 JD # 82JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY .

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia Ceunty



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney, For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumter Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Permsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real. aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the accouat current,
or payott the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorey File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 21 3-825-6344.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

o N kT
‘@'&mﬂ'\ '

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O). BOX 386 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 3R9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (5700 IN9-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

LASALLE BANK NA

VS.

DENNIS BECK, TODD KERN DEBRA KERN
AKA DEBRA BECK

WRIT OF EXECUTION #105 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
July 21, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DENNIS BECK, TODD. KERN & DEBRA KERN AKA DEBRA BECK AT
1201 NORTH MERCER STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

J
DEPUTY SHERIFF /

J
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERMAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 2157 DAY OF JULY 2008

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 252



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

Ll

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(571 D89-5612 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17515 {570] 744-5300
FAX: (570} 3895625

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Docket# 105ED2008
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST
SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA .
BECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 24, 2008, AT 12:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DEBRA JEANNE KERN AKA DEBRA BECK AT 1201 NORTH
MERCER STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO DEBRA JEANNE KERN, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 24, 2008 ‘_)_,. . , -
C%mu" /3‘/6&% X E

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
gev. Courts g /
n & Clerk of 012 77,

My Com DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHOGNE COLURT HOUSE - P.0. DOX 360 24 HOUR PHONE
(574) 399-5622 BLOUMSHURG, FA 17615 1570) 784-6300
FAX:(570) 3895625

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, Docket# 105ED2008
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS

CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE

UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND

SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED

SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST

SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK
V3 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J.
BECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICFE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 24, 2008, AT 12:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TODD KERN, SR. AT 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK
BY HANDING TO DEBRA JEANNE KERN, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 24, 2008 T_, . -
o Bt %

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Proth & Cler of Sev. Courts X//Kﬁﬁw%

My Ex, 14 Monday iv 2012 C. CARROLL

DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i o o
SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE

E5TO0F 389-3622 BLOOMSEBLIRG, PA 17815 {370) Fed-6300
FAX: (K70) 3895625

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Docket# 105ED2008
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS

CAPACTITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE

UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND

SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED

SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST

SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA I.
BECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 24, 2008, AT 12:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DENNIS BECK AT 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK BY

BANDING TO DEBRA JEANNE KERN, DAUGHTER, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 24, 2008 T—, . ;
X

C‘/dm 13- Al en

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts x. %//,ﬂwﬂ

My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012 DEPUTY SHERIEF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 -OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105SED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
INSIDE OUT CONSTRUCTION INC. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RR#3 BOX 260-10

BENTON

SERVEDUPON Afechelf  Aiayz e

RELATIONSHIP Oy a2 & IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5-2c-& TIME & Y} oy MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB x, POE___CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS
-3 $3e 22— o<

DEPUTY Qﬂ)/&ug?,_ DATE b-36~ 4



- Courtyvard Ottices
RUantSkv 1372 N, Susquehanna Trail, Suite 130
Selinsgrove. Peonsylvamia 1757
HaCkmal'l, I.-I...p. Telephone {570} 743-2333

Atftorneys at Law FAX (57() 743-2347

www.radnitskvhackman.com

June 30, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bioomsburg, PA 17813

Re: Advanced Concrete Systems, Inc. v. Kern
Judgment No. 2004-CV-1327

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your Nolice of Sheriff's Sale. please be advised that my client,
Advanced Concrete Systems, Inc. has a claim against the foreclosed property in the present amount
of $14,213.12. The original judgment was entered on March 15. 2000 to docket number 2000-JU-
333. The judgment was timely revived on January 10. 2005.

Kindly mark our claim of record for consideration in the schedule of distribution.
Thank you.

Very truly vours,

RUDNITSR Y LHACKMAN, L.L.P.

CBv- / /bb\fﬁ\ /

‘ MAR\?rNjL Umjyﬁ(&f
[Z-mail tEi'rudnitsk}-' tzrudnitskyhackman.com

s

MIR:rdm
ce: Barbara Delcamp
uiadveonerikarniishentt chambertain. 627



«®
LAW OFFICES OF
f34| SCOTT L. FELDMAN

Member of the 80 N. Main Street
PA and NJ Bars PO.Box 1231
Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901
215.230.8800
fax:215.230.7283

June 30, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlailn
Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LaSalle Bank National Association, et al v. Beck, et al;
Docket No. 2008-ED-105

Hassab v. Kern;
Docket No. 2006-CV-1877

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

pPlease be advised that this office represents Plaintiff/
Judgment Creditor, Dr. Joseph Hassab, 1in the above-referenced
matter. I am in receipt of your Notice of Sheriff’s Sale (LaSalle

Bank) scheduled for August 27, Z2008.

Please note Dr. Hassab's claim as memorialized 1in said
Judgment against Todd M. Kern, Sr. in the amount of $48,535.65,

Kindly direct any future correspondence in this matter to my
attention only. Thank you for your kind cooperation.

Very truly yours,

(3

Scott L. Feldman

SLF:ksr

ce: Dr. Hassab



JUN-24-20BB{TUE) 22:52

BERWICK RRER JOINT SEYER RAUTHORI (FAX)1STOTSZ5479 P.00z/003

Tune 25, 2008

Timethy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Huuse- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
DATED SEFTEMBER 1, 1999, AMOUNG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS
ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

V5.

DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

DOCKET # 105ED2008 JD # B2JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount duc on sewer aceount #135582 lor the property located at 1201 North
Mercer Street in Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2008 is $259.70.

Please fes| free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely, 9 .
Kristy chrjg
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BA{SA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJISA is an Equal Opporturity Provider and Provider ™

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Fennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DENNIS BECK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1201 NORTH MERCER STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON DERIA  TEANNE K ERK

RELATIONSHIP __ fJAu{ (A7 R ¢F DFFIDENTIFICATION

DATE & /244 $TIME _/ 324/ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes ___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB __ POE _Ccso
(E: HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY})

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

DEPUTY _,/é’///«,/}i g[/ DATE // /o ¥ % 5

/ [




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TODD KERN, SR. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1201 NORTH MERCER STREET

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON __ DFRRA  TEANNE A RN

RELATIONSHIP _ ¢} /EFE & AEF IDENTIFICATION

DATE &£ /294 5 TIME /2 Y MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Secx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: JPERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___POE__ CCSO

./ HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

L e /'.f
o a . AL s
DEPUTY ol ::ﬁ(?“?ﬁ 4.4 ‘~/// DATE £ /A Z/{A ol




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR,
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DEBRA JEANNE KERN AKA DEBRA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BECK
1201 NORTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON DEARA  TEANNE  kEIN
RELATIONSHIP Y~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE é[,?f-/'é. & TIME /2% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA?X_ POB POE CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPLTY - &, [/" (/ 244 L‘*“é/‘ 4/’ % 5



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELI

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 13 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER |,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA ). BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON __ (e /[ Cin CHE R

RELATIONSHIP _ 7AX 0/ FOT R IDENTIFICATION
DATE £ /< % &;’TIME & MILEAGE OTHER
Sex _ Height_ Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: é “PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE CCSO___
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

)

DEPUTY _{,é é:,/"ff @éu@xq DATE 5:{ /7 V/Z,-R/



LEERICIETY 2008 County & Municipality
BERWICK BCRO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS MON, TUE, THUR ©  9:30 AM - 4 FM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PRONE:570-752-7442

KERN DEBRA JEANNE
DENNIS C BECK

1201 NORTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

IF you desira a
n

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 4387
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT || MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
GENERAL 49,542 6.146 298,40 304.49 334.94
SINKING 1.345 65.30 66.63 73.29
FIRE - 1.25 60.69 61.93 85.03
LIGHT 1.75 84.97 86.70 91.04
BORO RE / 10.6 \mﬁbm\'lwwm.a 551.41
¢
The discount & penalty [~ 1.024.04 144 .90 111571
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 ;MQ 30 June 30
for your convenience m It paid on of e | | i paid-error bafore If paid after
Di ¢ Ozu.w_.”\” 20, This tax refumed to /L
iscoun ) b )
m.ec::o_._mm on:
Penal 10 % 5 % AN
enalty d o Jangry p 290GS 3 — AN

PARCEL: 040-06 -158-00,000
1201 N MERCER ST

6147 Acres \ﬁﬁ%ﬂp
_W_w_%:mm

Total Assessment

Ck 1033.79
FILE COPY

1024.0/

-

4,187
49,542

- Y0lps

q 7k

[BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2008 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE 07/01/2008 BILLE ocmpom_ v
wmwfnﬂ SOROUGH DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE 2% DISC "TFACE RMOUNT |10% DENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 49542 48.1000 5 |
L . 2154.30 2198.27 2418.10
CONNIE C. GINGHER o
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
RWICK, PA 18603 J«M
HOURS Mon, Tue, Th 6.3 -4 . ASSESSED P -9 j PR :
ur, §:30am-4:00pm S aaeD VALUE, - ASTET | 21s4.30] 2188 27 2418.10
Closed Wednesday and Friday HC m&mbb REDUCTICN N 2L e
_ 3 v JIEPAID-ON *[ IF PAIDON " . JF PAID"
osed Holidays GAMING REVENUE. = 7. "F38ady i -184.70| ORBEFORE | ORBEFORE[ ©AFTER -
5 52-7442 TANABLE ‘ASSESSMENT 45702 2198 .27} - Aug 31 et 31 "Nov 1
= :
. KERN DEBRZ JEANNE NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
DENNTI
L § C BECK PROPERTY DESCRIPTION accr 4256
1201 NORTH MERCER STREET PARCEL G4D06 15800000 : =
L BERWICK PA 18603 AeHD = N
. 1201 § MERCER ST 5355 pg|] SCHOOL PRNALTY 1§z
T 260701823 14187 . go|f PELINQUENT TAX TO
o 0.62 ACRES COURTHOUSE DEC 15

MAKE SEFPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 14 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TQO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON ARISTY Rl
RELATIONSHIP Ao i IDENTIFICATION
5
DATE (/244 TIME /2 72 s MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw»

(F} OTHER (SPECIFY) <0710 (') ERk T

LB CIC SECER a7 M &7 /025

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

—~7 /(
DEPUTY s d/ / f‘a wj,t DATE é//?*/f O 5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF -2t SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105SED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMRBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CHARLES FENSTERMACHER, ABC MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ROOTING

620 SCENIC AVENUE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Y98 Axecde,

RELATIONSHIP DS o ch rie IDENTIFICATION
DATE é: -~"L§£ ~§ TIME O ‘2{{0” MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB__ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY}
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
AT S

9 G ¢-2Y - &



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Mg/ (al¢

RELATIONSHIP Cogowse Swlpec < IDENTIFICATION

DATE g4 &3 «-{ TIME ;32 .« MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE; PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _x POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo Ow R

2

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 5&1— DATE > -2 3 ~&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 18 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/11/2008 DOCKET # 105ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR,
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON DERZ L. Mee

RELATIONSHIP (‘?’s RIK IDENTIFICATION

DATE &~ P3-§ TIME |25 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POBX_POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q_ﬂ,{ ETH | DATE & ~2 3- €
U



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # /05 ~0%
DATE RECEIVED G- ))-o¥
DOCKET AND INDEX 6 -3 -5
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L%
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST .
CHECK FOR $38£8:00 OR -bi0 100 i f CK# /0755
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Ay 37, 0% TIME 000
POSTING DATE 3oty 3a, of
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK  [Ju(. -

2"P WEEK R

3" WEEK e 4

. ;_ ) a»ff



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 105 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 82 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the
Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6 feet to
the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot No. 1629 in a
northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along
the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various Courses and distances 46
feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first above mentioned; thence along
the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of
Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 1620, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly line of
Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1630; thence
along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near
Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to
the northwest comer of Lot No. 1628; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1628,
160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629
of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

No. 3: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly line
of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1631; thence
along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near
Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to
the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1629,
160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630
of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found Jiable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T, McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 105 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 82 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the
Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6 feet to
the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot No. 1629 ina
northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley ncar Briar Creek; thence along
the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various Courses and distances 46
feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first above mentioned; thence along
the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of
Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 1620, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly line of
Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1630; thence
along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near
Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to
the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1628,
160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629
of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

No. 3: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly line
of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1631; thence
along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near
Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to
the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1629,
160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630
of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier’s check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofecolumbizacounty.com

Philadeiphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 105 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 82 OF 2008 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the
Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6 feet to
the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot No. 1629 in a
northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along
the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various Courses and distances 46
feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first above mentioned; thence along
the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of
Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 1620, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly line of
Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1630; thence
along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near
Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to
the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1623,
160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629
of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

No. 3: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly line
of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1631; thence
along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near
Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to

the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1629,
160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630
of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE:; Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
FRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the abave terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherif of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLL NATIONAL BANK, INTTS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER [n the Court of Common Pleas of
THAT CLERTAIN SATE AND SERVICING Columbia County
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBLR 1, 1999,
AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS
ISSULR, SUPERIOR BANK

PO Box 293150 No. 2008-CV-82 )
Lewisville, TX 75029 gflw g/ED = I DS
VS, WRIT Ol LXECUTION

(MORTGAGL FORECT.OSURE)
DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA TEANNE KERN a‘kia DEBRA 1. BECK
1201 North Mcrcer Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgmenlt, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed w levy upon and sell the
[ollowing described property:

PREMISLS: 1201 North Mercer Street Boerwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNL DUFE £140.700.80

Inierest From 06/10/2008

Through Dxate ol Sale

(Costs 1o be added)

.. 'I ’_-:) N "
; ) . Y ok 'l ‘LJ Lo
S jf D008 ¢ Jid »M 7 (—*7 :
Dated: . }}tL bt T AT - Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Depuly
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attomey for Plaintift

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER of Columbia County
THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1599,
AMONG AIFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
Term
V8. No. 2008-CV-82

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK |
Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECKRecord
Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

R e e e

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, sets orth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of cxecution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

12011 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1 Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

DENNIS BECK
1207 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KXERN SR.
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
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DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
1201 WNorth Mercer Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DENNIS BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KERN SR.
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA [. BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgmeni is a record len on the property to be sold:

SEARS ROEBUCK & CO.
6 Neshaminy Interplex
Suite 400

Treveose, PA 19047

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER, ABC ROOFING AND GENERAL CONTRACTING INC.
620 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DR. JOSEPH HASSAB
101 WEST CENTENNIAL DRIVE
MEDFORD, NJ 08035

INSIDE OUT CONSTRUCTION INC
RR 3 BOX 260-10
BENTON, PA 17814

BRUCE M. DOUGLAS
AFTER DILIGENT INVESTIGATION, ADDRESS UNABLE
TO BE REASONABLY ASCERTAINED

BRUCE M. DOUGLAS
600 HIGH STREET
WEATHERLY, PA 18255-1140

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2673

F & M TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
C/O MICHAEL S. GREEK, ESQUIRE
129 W, RIDGE STREET, P.O. BOX 19
EAST LANSFORD, PA 18232

DR. JOSEPH HASSAB

C/0 SCOTT L. FELDMAN, ESQUIRE
80 N. MAIN STREET., P.O. BOX 1231
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBILA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ADVANCED CONCRETE SYSTEMS, INC.
C/O MARVIN 1. RUDNITSKY, ESQUIRE
1372 N, SUSQUEHANNA TRL, SUITE 130
SELINSGROVE, PA 17870

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record len on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

BLECK, DENNIS
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QOCCUPANTS
1201 North Mercer Strest
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: June 23, 2008

[ |
k_ GO BE M&FER’PY & McKEEVER
icha ecver, Bsq.

Attomey for Plaintiflf



PRAECIPE FOR v: RIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE+ORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP 3180-3183

Michae! T. McKeever

Attorney LD.#56129

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plamtiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293130
Lewisville, TX 75029

Plaintiff

VS,

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a’k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgager(s) and DENNIS BECKRecord Owner(s)
1201 North Mercer Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-CV-82

A00g -ED IS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount {Jue
Interest from
06/10/2008
to Date of Sale al

14.6250%

(Costs to be added)

o

$1440,700.80

McKEEVER

GOLDBECK McCAFFRTY
BY: Michael T. McKeghd
Attorvey for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER In the Court of Common Pleas of
THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING Columbia County
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999,
AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS
ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

PO Box 293150 No. 2008-CV-82

Lewisville, TX 75029 5700 e-ED - | oS

Vs, WRIT OF EXECUTION

{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a’k/a DEBRA J. BECK
1201 North Mercer Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 1201 North Mercer Street Berwick, PA 18603
=ee Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $140,700.80

Interest From 06/10/2008

Through Date of Sale

{Costs to he added)

o

C i fr3. "/('.J(:'\,._____i___.-_

Dated: 41 i //, ‘-JUC““(? @[honotary, Common Pleas Court
/ of Columbia County, Pennsvlvania

Deputy



Goldbeck McCatferty & McKceever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attomey LD, #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

213-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTLL UNDER
THA'l' CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999,

AMONG AFC TRUST SERILS 1999-3, AS ISSUER,

SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029
Plaintit?
Vs,

DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a‘k/a DEIBZRA J. BECK
(Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECKRecord
Owner(s))
1201 North Mcreer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THL COURT OF COMMON PLLAS

of Columbia County
CIVIT. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE

No. 2008-CV-82

006 -B>- 105

ATFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312¢

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CATACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNILER TITAT CERTAIN SALL AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS [SSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Michael T. McKeever, Csquire, sets forth as of the date the praceipe for the writ of exccution was {iled the

following information concerning the real property located at:

1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

b .Namec and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DENNIS BECK
12041 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KERN SE.
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DEBRA JEANNLE KERN a/kia DEBRA ). BL:CK

1201 North Mcreer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DENNIS BECK



1201 North siercer Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KERN SR,
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a‘k/a DEBRA J. BECK
1201 North Mereer Streer
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER, ABC ROOFING AND GENERAL CONTRACTING INC.
Awaiting [ienholder's Address

ADVANCLD CONCRETE SYSTEMS. INC.
Awailing Lienholder's Address

SEARS ROEBUCK & CO.
6 Neshaminy Interplex
Suile 400

Trevose, PA 19047

BRUCE M. DOUGLAS
Awalling Licnholder's Address

INSIDRE OUT CONSTRUCTION INC
Awaiting [ienholder's Address

T &M TRUB VALUE HARDWARE
Awailing Lienholder's Address

TOSEPITITASSAB DR
Awaiting Lienholder's Address

PA DEPARTMLNT OF PUBLIC WELFARL - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellare Bidg. - Room 432

P.03. Box 2673

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Namc and address of the last recorded holder of every mortzage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:



6. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any record interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address ol cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale.
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is nceded)
I verily that the statements made in this affidavit are (ruc and correct to the beslof my personal knowledgc or
rerein are made subject to thefpenaltics of 184, C.S. Section 4904

mlormation and belief, Tunderstand thal Lalse staternents |

relating (o unsworn falsification (o authorities,
| 4
DATED: June 9, 2008 ; /"!;
_ R o
GOLDBLECK McCATIERTY & ‘\/k:_\]( FFVER
BY: Michacl T. McKdgvepsEsg.

Atrorney for Plainiiff "

/

e



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeeve,

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 12106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER
THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999,
AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029

Plaintiff

Vs,

DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
(Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECKRecord
Owner(s))
1201 North Mercer Streel
Berwick, PA 18603
Detendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Celumbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-CV-82

008 - ED 1S

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASBOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATTONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTATN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SLRIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at:

1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Orwner(s):

DENNIS BECK
1201 Norih Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KERN SR,
1201 North Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a‘k/a DEBRA J. BECK

1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DENNIS BECK



1201 Nort.. .dercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KERN SR.
1201 North Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property o be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER, ABC ROOFING AND GENERAL CONTRACTING INC.
Awaiting Lienholder's Address

ADVANCED CONCRETE SYSTEMS, INC,
Awaiting Lienholder's Address

SEARS ROEBUCK & CO.
6 Neshaminy Inlerplex
Suite 400

Trevose, PA 19047

BRUCE M. DOUGLAS
Awaiting Lienholder's Address

INSIDE OUT CONSTRUCTION INC
Awaiting Licnholder's Address

F& M TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
Awatting Lienholder's Address

JOSEPH HASSAR DR
Awaiting Lienholder's Address

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfarc Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose inlercst
may be affected by the sale:



6. Name and address of every other pe . of whom the plaintift has knowledge who h.. .ny record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

i)
of my personal knowledge or
enaltigs of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the bes
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the,
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: June 9, 2008

GOLDBECK McCAH
BY: Michael T. McK
Attorney for Plaintiff

FERTY & McKEEVER




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKcever

Attorney 1.ID 456129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney [or Plaintiff

LASATLLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANKL. IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURL TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMOENT DATED IN THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEPFITEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1969-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR RANK of Columbia County

PO Box 293150
[Lewisville, TX 75029
Plamntift CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Wi

DiHNNIS BECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TODD M, KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a'k/a DEBRA ). BECK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Owuer(s) Tenn

No. 2008-CV-82

1201 North Mercer Sirect O o
Bt‘:rwicl(:. l-‘,l"l\ 1%*;;;13 . 1; OO g ‘E]) {DJ

Defendant(s)

TIILS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARKE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL, BE
USED FOR THA'T PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BFRCK, DENNIS
DENNIS BECK
1201 North Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled Lo be sold ail Sheriff's
saleen _ - at%:00 AM.in Sherill's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA o
enlorce the court judgment of $140.700.80 obtained by LASALLL BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.
FARK/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER ‘THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1. 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS [SSUER. SUPL:RIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGEHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take inmediate action:
p ¥



L The sale will be cancelled il you pay 1o LASALLT BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, FK/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN I'TS CAPACITY AS INDENTURL TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMIENT DATED SEPTEMBER [, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSULR, SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney’s fecs due. To find oul how much you must pay call; 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311,
2. You may be able to stop (he sale by filing a petition asking (he Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was mmproperly entered. You may aiso ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
4, You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one. the more chance you

will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTUER RIGHTS
EVYENIF THE SHERIFE'S SATE DOLES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sherill's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may iind
out the price bid price by calling the Sherill of Columbia County atl 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court (o set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 0 the value of yvour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sheriff. vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the Lull amount due is paid (o the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. At thal time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict vou.

6. You may be enlitled 0 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid lor vour house will be filed by the Sheri{l within thirty (30} days trom the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will he
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherift witlun ten {10} davs alier the schedule of disiribution Is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour housc back, if vou act
immediately alier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER 1O YOUR LAWYLR Al ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
EAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELI:PHONE THE OFFICH LISTED BELOW 10O
FINTY OUT WIHLERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELD.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O). Box 186
Harrisburg, A 17108
§00-692-7375
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
i68 E. 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



TI7-784-8760



Resourees available for Homeowncrs in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR FIOME FROM
FORECI.OSURE.

1}. Call an attorncy. For referrals to a qualitied attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2}. Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at [-800-989-2227 for free
counsching.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4}. Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in defauit, Please Sce the PITEA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.a SpX,

5). Call the Plaintift (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoll'the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frec number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429, The figurc and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our fitm’s Homeowner Retention
Depariment is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6415.
Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of 60558F (",

Para informacion en cspanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney [.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 18106-1532

215-825-6318

Attomey for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL AS SOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN TTS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 2931350
Lewisville, TX 75029

Plaintiff

Vs,

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN wk/a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Sireet
Berwick, PA 183603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURY OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2008-CvV-82

AT -ED-ACS

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILIL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAT, PROPLERTY

TO: BECK, DENNIS
DENNIS BECK
1201 North Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's

Sale on _

- at 900 AM, in Sherifl's Officc, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to

enloree the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
FRK/ALASALLEF NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TR USTEE UNDER THA'T
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATLD SEFIEMBER 1, 199%, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGRCEMENT DATED SEFIEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4, You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
FVEN I T e o oy o e 2 S A L LA VD AT O R RIGEES
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

M

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount duc from the Buyer is nol paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right 1o remain in the property until the full amount due is paid 1o the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to evict YOU.

a. You may be entitied to a share of the money which was paid for your house, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be tiled by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recelving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IT YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFTORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BEL.OW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET [ EGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



T17-784-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorncy. For referrals to a qualificd attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance A gency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Plcase See the PHFA website:
htt_p:f/www.phfa.org/consumers;’homeowners;’real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@eoldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that yourequest or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homcowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T, McKeever

Attorney [.D.#56129

Suite 5004 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Atlomey for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK. IN ITS CAPACTTY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THA'T CERTAIN

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATTI? IN THE COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
SEPTEMBCR 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS [SSUER. SUPCRIOR BANK of Columbia County

FO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - ILAW
VS,

DENNIS BECK ACTION OF MORTGAGLE TORECIOSURE
TODD M. KERN SR,

DEBRA JEANNL KERN a‘k/a DEBRA J. BLCK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Owner(s) Term

No. 2008-CV-82

1201 Notth Mercer Street : NN -
Berwick PA 18603 A0NG -ED 105

Detendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEB'T COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT. THISNOTICE IS SENXT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATTON OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE OOF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KERN SR.. TODDB M,
TODD M. KERN SR.
1201 Norih Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Streel, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled (o be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on At k00 AM. in Sheriff's Office, Cowrthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
cnforce the COLlrlJudEanl of § 140,706 80 obtained by LASALLIL BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
FARAA LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTI L UNTDER THAT
CERTAIN SALL ANL SERVICING AGREEMINT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Shentts Sale vou must take immediate action:



L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, IVK/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN I'TS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THA'T
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DA TED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999 AMONG ATC
TRUST SERTES 1999-3 AS ISSUTR, SUPERIOR BANK., the back payments, lale charges. costs and

reasonable atlorney's fees due. 1o find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311,
2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judginent, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Courl to postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney Lo assert your rights. 'I'he sooner vou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obiain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TIIE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PL.ACE,

1. Il the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may [ind
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia Counly at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sel aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the [ull amount duc in the sale. To find
oul il this has happencd, vou may call the Sheriff of Columbia County al 570-389-5622,

4. If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherif, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritl gives a deed o the buyer, Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of e money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. Fhe money will be
paid out tn accordance with this schedule unless cxeeplions {(reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the SherifT within ten (10) davs aller the schedule of distribution is {iled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house buck, if you act
immediately alier the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1II' YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 10O OR TCTEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GETLEGAL HELD,

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0O). Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/AA SUSQUFHANNA [FGAL STRVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815



T17-784-8760



Resources available [or Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760).

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www, hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania ITousing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http:/’'www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real. aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our officc to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workowt / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll {ree number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that intormation. The attorney in charge of our firm’s ITomeowner Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Pleasc relerence our Attorney File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.
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b/ le/2006 10:01 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK ooz

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corperation within named do hereby verify that I am authorlized
Lo make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff cocrporation
and that tnhe facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand rChat false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.3.
4804 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, DENNIS BECK, is about
unkncwn years of age, that Defendant's last known residence is
1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 1B603, and is engaged in
the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant 1s not in the Military or. Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, c¢r otherwise within the
provisions of the Scldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Actien of

Congress of 1940 and its Arendments.

*

Date:

[9\\’)/\6( 7 V | 1




LDopslesa006 10:02 FAA Z1a b2Y 7734 GOLDBECK doos

VERTFICATTON OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plainbiff
corporation within named de hereby verily that I am aucthorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporzzion
ancd that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military BService are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made sub’ect to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4984 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, TODD M. KERN SR., 1is
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's Jlast known
residence is 1201 North Mercer Stree:t, 3erwick, PA 18603, and
~s engagad in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or 1ts Ailies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailcrs' Civil Relief Action cof

Cengress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date:

(LAY




D6/12/-2008 10:02 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK doo4

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The uncersigned, as the representative for the Plaintifif
corvoration within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this wveriZfication on behalf of the Plaintiff corporaticn
and that the facts s=zet forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct te the best of ny
knowledge, information and belief. [ understand that falszse
statements therein are made subiject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1, That the above named Defendant, DEBRA JEANNE KERN
a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK, is about unknown vyears of age, that
Defendant's _ast known residence 1s 1201 North Mercer Street,
Berwick, PA 18603, and 1is engaged in the unknown business
located at unkrown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Nava. Service
of the United States or 1its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Actiorn of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments,

. \A‘\é rg'uy



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney L.D456129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphta, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attormey for Plamiiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONATL ASSOCIATION, T/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ['1'S CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEFE UNDLER THAT CIR TAIN
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3. A5 [SSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029

Plaintift

VS,

DINNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN SR

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/kia DEBRA . BECK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK. DENNISRecord Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Detendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ol Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION O MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Temnm
No., 2008-CV-R2

2008605

TIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE,

USED FOR TITAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KLEN, DEBRA JEANNE a’kia DEBRA ). BRCK

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK

1201 North Mercer Sirect
Berwack, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled (o be sold ai Sheriffs
Sale on - at 900 AM.in Shenitf's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
entorce the court judgment of S140.700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCI /\TIOI\
FR/IA LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURF TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CLERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATIY SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERILS 1999-3, AS ISSUER. SUPLRIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS STIERIFF'S SALLE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you musi take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. FAGA
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE. AND SERVICING AGRETMENT DATED STEPTEMBIR 1. 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERILES 1999-3, AS [SSUER. SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges. costs and

reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
A413-2311.
2. You may be able to stop the salc by filing a petition asking (he Court to strike or open judgiment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court (o postpone the sale (or good causc.

3 Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact ong, the more chance you

will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how to obtain an attorney .

YOU MAY STILE BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN (K THE SHERIFFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. H the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped., your property will be sold (o the highest bidder. You may [ind
oul the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5627.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of vour property,

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out il this has happened, vou may call the Sheriff ol Columbia County al 570-389-5622,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherilf, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed 1o the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid Lor vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) davs [rom the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will he recetving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrony) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days alier the schedule of disiribution is {iled.

7. You may also have other rights and defensex, or ways of getting your housc back. if vou act
immediately after the sale.,

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCIE [F YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
TAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 10O OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICT LISTED BI'L.OW TO
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GFF LEGAL HEL D,

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Box 186
ITarrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICLS F/K/A SUSQOUEHANNA ILEGAL SLRVICES
168 E. 5th Sircet
Bloomsburg, PA 17818
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Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOWw!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. Tor referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Ageney at 1-800-989-2227 for [ree
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Hlomeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pcnnsylvania Housing Finance Agency also oflers other loan programs that
may assist homcowners in default. Plcase See the PHFA website:
http:Ywww. phtfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real. aspx.

5}, Call the Plantift (vour lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our officc to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free numbcr at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(dgoldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429, The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or Laxed if you lcave a message
with that information, The attorney in charge of our firm’s ITomeowner Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or TPax: 215-825-6418,
Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Michacl T. McKeever

Attorney LD, #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney [or Plaintif

LASATLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLLE NATIONAL BANK, INTTS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURL TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN

SALL AND SERVICING AGREEMIINT DATED INI1IE COURT OF
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AI'C TRUST SERIES COMMON PLLAS
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

PO Box 293150 of Columbia County

Lewisville, TX 75029
Plaintiff CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
Vs,
ACTION OF
DENNIS BECK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
TODD M. KERN SR
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECKRecord Owner(s)
1201 North Mercer Street NQO, 2008-CV-82
Berwick, PA 18603 72 008- ED -5

Detendani(s)

CERTIFICATTON AS TQ THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[, Michacl T. McKeever, Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of recgrd [‘ori' the Plaintiff'in this

action, and 1 further certily that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Pl imiff}las complicd with all

the provisions ot the Act. i :
;
‘1”
/ |
/ /—\-
VARPES

Michael T. McKecyer /
Attomey lor plainfitf-

/

S

. ."r‘



GOLDBLECK McCAFFERTY & McKer VER
BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Attorney 1D #36129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaingiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIAT ION, F'K/A
LASALLTE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG ATC TRUS'T SERILS
1999-3. AS [SSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 2093150
[ewisville, TX 75029

Plaintff

Ve,

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a‘k‘a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECK Record Owner(s)

1201 North Mcreer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
Delendant(s)

INTIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ol Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION 1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Na, 2008-CV-82

2008 -ED 105

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is foun
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without li:

in possession, (after
ility on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

i

B"l’r: i\"lllchﬂ I,fri‘-’MCKCC\-*cr
Altorney foERFiniT



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKE . ER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintifl

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1969-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 203150
Lewisville, TX 75029

’ Plaintiff

Vs,

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECKRecord Owner(s)

1201 Novth Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Detendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-CV-82

008 €D IS

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is foun
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without li

1 possession, (after
ility on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, de ructfon or removal of any

such property beforc Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michadi I
Attoruey [o

/




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mc). -VER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD .#56129

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, P4 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASAILF NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER TIAT CERTAIN

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED of Columbia Couniy

SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PO Box 293150

Lewisville, TX 75029 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
' Plaintiff

vs.
No. 2008-CV-§2 _

DENNIS BECK 72 003 ED-IC5

TODD M. KERN SR, £

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK

Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECK Record Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is foun in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without li ility on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, de ructﬁ‘on or removal of any
such property hefore Sheriff’s Sale thercof. ’




ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the casterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 feet , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1620, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fitth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvanta.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
comner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thenee along the casterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet to the
southerty line of an alley ncar Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly dircction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158



ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. I: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creck; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 feet , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Strect in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1620, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. | 630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest comer of Lot No. 1628; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerty line of Fifth Avcnue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westcrly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 163 1, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 fect to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence aleng the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158



ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the nottherly line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc, 31.6
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley ncar Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly fine of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 fect , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Penngylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at 4 point in the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1620, this being the first ot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenuein a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 fect to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet 1o the
southerly line of an alley ncar Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said atley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158



ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of interscction of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an casterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 fect , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1620, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek: thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerty line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southcast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an allcy near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an eastetly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of ot No. 1629; thence along the
westerty line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning, BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and fmprovement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158



ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parceis of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
teet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 feet , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1620, this being the first lot west of Mercer Strect; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southcast comner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 fcet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc at the southwoest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet to the
southerty line of an alley ncar Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158



ALL those three certain lots, Picces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerty line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly linc of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
teet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an casterly direction, its various
Courscs and distances 46 feet , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
comner of Lot No. 1620, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 43 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the casterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 fect to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek: thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly iine of Fifth Avenuc, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the sccond lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 163 1, 160 fect to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an casterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsyivania.

TAX PARCEL NQO: 04D-06-158



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN TS
CAPACITY AS INNENTIIRF TRIISTFF LINDFR THAT AFRTAIN SA] F AND

COURT NUMBER

208082 73k -ED -IOS

DEFENDANT/S/
DENNIS BECK. TODD M. KERN SR. and DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC., TO SERVICE
DENNIS BECK
ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment MNo., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
ﬂlbﬁdé[fﬂf.%éé’]/gr (215) 627-1322 Tune 9, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phitadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SUHERLFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK. INITS

COURT NUMBER

2008-CV-82 & . 3, W )i
CAPACITY AR INOFNTIIRE TRI ISTEE HNMER THAT NERTAIN SAI F AND 49\0{) (iD JZ/\S

DEFENDANT/S/

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR. and DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J.BECK | EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, GORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR. and DEBRA JEANNE KERN ark/a DEBRA J. BECK

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Wlbﬁ'defy-’ﬂfxeeygr (215) 627-1322 Junc 9, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 ~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFI SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

LASALLE BANK NATMONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN{TS 2008-Cv-82 AN A g
CAPANITY AS INDFNTIHRE TRIISTFF [ INDER THAT CFRTAIN SAIE AND ODX“[:D |(J
DEFENDANT/S/

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR. and DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J BECK | EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG.. TO SERVICE
DEBRA JEANNE KERN alkfa DEBRA J. BECK
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City. Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Mlk’ﬁdeffﬁ{cfeeve7’ {(215) 6271322 Junc 9, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
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